PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Electroformed Stents	Electroformed Stents Inc 01/30/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Ben Z Roitberg			
Street Address:	27 Meadowview Drive			
City:	Northfield			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code: 60093				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6		019784		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:		8		
Fax Number: Phone:	(913)897-425 913 897 425			
Phone: Email:	(913)897-425 913 897 4255 rickhines@ad	} Jl.com		
Phone: Email:	(913)897-425 913 897 4255 rickhines@ad	3		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(913)897-425 913 897 4255 rickhines@ac be sent to the e-mai : Richard A Hir	3 ol.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> a nes	ent	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(913)897-425 913 897 4255 rickhines@ac be sent to the e-mai : Richard A Hin 16525 ORCH	} I.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> nes ARD LN	ent	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(913)897-425 913 897 4255 rickhines@ac be sent to the e-mai : Richard A Hin 16525 ORCH	3 ol.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> a nes	ent	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(913)897-425 913 897 425 rickhines@ac be sent to the e-mai : Richard A Hin 16525 ORCH STILWELL, H	} I.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> nes ARD LN	ent	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For Issued Patent: US 6,019,784, PROCESS FOR MAKING ELECTROFORMED STENTS

WHEREAS, as of January 30, 2012, (the "Effective Date"), Electroformed Stents Inc., having an office at 16525 Orchard Lane, Stilwell, KS 66085, (the "Assignor") is the sole possessor (100% owner) of the right, title and interest for and in US Patent No. 6,019,784, Titled PROCESS FOR MAKING ELECTROFORMED STENTS (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Ben Z Roitberg, 27 Meadowview Drive, Northfield IL, 60093 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring a partial (fifty-one percent (51%)) interest in said patent, as set forth below;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of a Fee of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, fifty-one percent (51%) interest in said patent, as set forth in the Terms below;

Terms

- Said Fee (\$3,000) shall be paid by Assignee to Assignor prior to the effective date but no later than January 31, 2012. The date of wiring the fee by Assignee to Assignor shall be considered the date of payment.
- The above fee includes the patent maintenance fee (\$2,365) and late payment surcharge (\$75) totaling two thousand four hundred and forty dollars (\$2,440) to the US Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on or before January 31, 2012.
- The Assignor shall file this assignment with the USPTO on or before February 28, 2012 and shall provide the assignee a copy of the filing and a copy of the receipt of filling.
- All owners must mutually agree to and be signing parties to any license or sale of any or all of the patent rights to a third party.
- All future income, royalties, fees or non-cash payments accruing from the license or sale of said patent rights shall be divided among the owners proportional to their percent ownership of the Patent.

. **`**,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Ben Z. Roitberg

ELECTROFORMED STENTS, INC.

By: Richard 9. Hines

Name: Richard A. Hines Title: President and CEO

> PATENT REEL: 027778 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 02/28/2012